- 1 HR103
- 2 196532-1
- 3 By Representatives Sorrell, Oliver, Robertson, Wood (D),
- 4 Shaver, Hanes, Wheeler, Whorton, Wadsworth, Pettus, Kiel,
- 5 Estes, Fridy, Ball and Coleman
- 6 RFD:
- 7 First Read: 09-APR-19

1	196532-1:n:01/07/2019:SC/th LSA2019-59
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING CHIEF LAWRENCE HUFFMAN FOR OUTSTANDING
9	PROFESSIONAL ACHIEVEMENT.
10	
11	WHEREAS, with great honor, we extend highest
12	commendations and congratulations to Chief Lawrence Huffman or
13	the occasion of 36 years of service to the Brick Hatton
14	Volunteer Fire Department; and
15	WHEREAS, Chief Huffman's exemplary tenure began in
16	1982, when he became a founding member of the Brick Hatton
17	Volunteer Fire Department; and
18	WHEREAS, his committed involvement to fire safety
19	led him to contribute his knowledge, passion, and expertise
20	through several important and influential roles; he was named
21	the 3rd Fire Chief of the Brick Hatton Volunteer Fire
22	Department; he was President of the Colbert County Volunteer
23	Fire Department Association from 1987 to 1990; he was the Vice
24	President of the Colbert County Volunteer Fire Department
25	Association for many years; he also served as the Alternate
26	Director and Director of the Former Alabama Association of
27	Volunteer Fire Department District 9 and as the Vice President

of the Former Alabama Association of Volunteer Fire Department
North; finally, he also contributed to numerous state and
local committees; and

WHEREAS, Chief Huffman is uniquely hardworking, competent, and knowledgeable, and through the years has earned widespread respect for his commitment to fire safety while making immeasurable contributions to his community, whose citizens' lives and safety have been significantly improved; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Chief Lawrence Huffman is honored and commended for his service to the Brick Hatton Volunteer Fire Department and for his commitment to fire safety, and this resolution is offered in tribute and gratitude to him along with best wishes for the future.